

PLUS+1® EIC Interface Library 70431581v103

Revision History

This file contains important supplementary and late-breaking information that may not appear in the main product documentation. We recommend that you read this file in its entirety.

Version 1.03 (December 2020)

What is Included

• PLUS+1 GUIDE Function Blocks (In SDL)

What is New

Fixed some issues with custom SPNs, FMIs, and Function Names.

Known issues

None

Minimum Requirements

• PLUS+1 GUIDE11.1 or greater

Version 1.02 (May 2020)

What is Included

PLUS+1 GUIDE Function Blocks (In SDL)

What is New

Updated to fix AS_100005337, AS_100005338, and AS_100005339.

Known issues

None

Minimum Requirements

• PLUS+1 GUIDE11.1 or greater

Version 1.01 (February 2020)

What is Included

PLUS+1 GUIDE Function Blocks (In SDL)

What is New

Updated to fix the conversion from °C to °F.

Known issues

None

Minimum Requirements

PLUS+1 GUIDE11.1 or greater

Version 1.00 (January 2020)

What is Included

PLUS+1 GUIDE Function Blocks (In SDL)

What is New

This is a new software package to support the EIC. It includes blocks that support the core EIC gauge functionality.

Known issues

None

Minimum Requirements

• PLUS+1 GUIDE11.1 or greater

Support

Web

https://www.danfoss.com/en/products/software/dps/plus1-software-servicessupport-and-training/plus1-support-and-services/

Telephone

North America: Toll free number 1-888-50PLUS1 (1-888-507-5871)

Europe: +46-10-44 00 300

E-mail

plus1helpdesk@danfoss.com

Terms of Use

The Danfoss Software License Agreement completely defines the licensed use of this software.

Information in this document is provided in connection with Danfoss PLUS+1 Tool set. No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.

Danfoss disclaims all warranties and liabilities for the use of this document and the information contained herein and assumes no responsibility for any errors, which may appear in this document, nor does Danfoss make a commitment to update the information contained herein. Danfoss reserves the right to make changes to this document at any time, without notice.

Copyright

© 2020 Danfoss, Inc. All rights reserved.

Third party trademarks and brand names are the property of their respective owners.